



SHEET

Our Ref.: 604-492

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Roy Assignment Washington D.C. 2023

1"

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	and the ether and entire in all decomments on converte and
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	hase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sharon P. Mary Crouch	N PROTA CONTINUE
Kevin John Slater	Name: BTG International Limited
David Peter Sowter	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 10 Fleet Place
	Limeburner Lane
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: London
	State/Country: England
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: EC4M 7SB
Other	
Execution Date: May 25, 1999; May 25, 1999 and May 27, 1999, respectively.	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	tion date of the application is:
2 2 2 4 1 1 1 2 N (2)	l в.
A. Patent Application No(s).	
(1) Unassigned	(1)
(1) (2) (3) (9 3 2 6 5 7 6) Additional numbers a	(2)
(3) $\int \int \partial \varphi \int \partial \varphi $ Additional numbers a	(3) attached
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & pateins involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T . 1 C (27 OFD 2 41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
+	June 7, 1999
Leonard C. Mitchard	
Traine of Foreign England	ignature Date
Reg. No. 29,009	F03
Total number of pages including original pages in p	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
- A - Cane) AV-(41 84	

346004

137839

USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

- (1) SHARON PATRICIA MARY CROUCH of "FERNDENE", HAMILTON DRIVE, THE PARK, NOTTINGHAM, NG7 1DF, ENGLAND
- (2) KEVIN JOHN SLATER of 23A CAVENDISH CRESCENT SOUTH, THE PARK, NOTTINGHAM, NG7 1ED, ENGLAND
- (3) DAVID PETER SOWTER of 27 BABBACOMBE WAY, HUCKNALL, NOTTINGHAMSHIRE, NG15 6NW, ENGLAND

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

ASSAY AND KIT FOR DETERMINING THE CONDITION OF CELLS

for which we have on:

- (1) 25 May 1999
- (2) 25 May 1999
- (3) 27 May 1999

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of our entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

F:\137\839\FORMALIT.Y\US ASSIGN.DOC

'REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0161

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

1) SHARON PATRICIA MARY CROUCH Date: 25th May 1999

(2) Date: 25 May 1999
KEVIN JOHN SLATER

(3) Date: 27 may 1999

FA137\839\FORMALIT.Y\US ASSIGN.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0162